Stormwater Quality Improvement Device Evaluation Protocol (SQIDEP)
VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE
Applicant Information
Applicant Name  Atlan Stormwater
Applicant Address  130 Sandstone Place, Parkinson, QLD 4115
Website  www.atlan.com.au
Contact Email  Andy.hornbuckle@atlan.com.au
Verified Technology

Total nitrogen 49%
Total petroleum
hydrocarbons
Not claimed
Gross pollutants 100 %
IEP’s comments: The verified claims are contingent on maintenance being
undertaken, which includes regular and episodic checks and emptying once device
storage capacities are reached.
The specified device should have a shear cone fitted as part of manufacture. Gross
pollutants have been assessed as those 5 mm or greater in size
IEP’s recommendations: All performance claims were considered compliant up to
the treatment flow rate for the applicable device.
Verified flow rates for each available Atlan Vortceptor model are included in the table
below:
Model of Vortceptor (mm) TFR (m3/s)
SVO.096 0.096
SVO.140 0.136
SVO.180 0.180
SVO.220 0.270
SVO.360 0.373
SVO.530 0.530
SVO.800 0.800
SVO.810 0.810
SVO.1200 1.150
SVO.1600 1.600
Test Stormwater
Runoff
31 compliant stormwater events. Water chemistry was compliant with Table 1 in
SQIDEP v1.3.  The minimum number of aliquots was collected, and samples were